Illinois law.

SOURCE:  Adopted at 24 Ill. Reg. 6675, effective April 25, 2000; amended at 26 Ill. Reg. 11969, effective July 31, 2002; emergency amendment at 27 Ill. Reg. 7904, effective April 30, 2003, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired September 26, 2003; amended at 28 Ill. Reg. 2240, effective January 26, 2004; amended at 30 Ill. Reg. 850, effective January 9, 2006; amended at 42 Ill. Reg. 16740, effective August 30, 2018; Subchapter c recodified at 48 Ill. Reg. 17402.
